

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
7/23/2018 1:55 PM

34901-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

PRUDENCIO JUAN FRAGOS-RAMIREZ, Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:
SHAWN P. SANT
Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
1016 North 4th Avenue
Pasco, WA 99301
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	10
A. <u>Legal Standards</u>	10
B. <u>The Record That Was Before The Judge At The Time Of Her Ruling Is The Relevant Record On Review</u>	14
C. <u>The Trial Judge Did Not Manifestly Abuse Her Discretion In Excluding Evidence That Was Inadmissible Under The Rules Of Evidence And In Excluding Third Party Perpetrator Evidence Where There Was No Evidence Of A Similar Character Connecting Anyone Else To The Crime</u>	19
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

State v. Bourgeois,
133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997) 10

State v. Donahue,
105 Wn. App. 67, 105 P.3d 67 (2001) 15

State v. Downs,
168 Wn.2d 664, 13 P.2d 1 (1932) 7, 12

State v. Farr-Lenzini,
93 Wn. App. 453, 970 P.2d 313 (1999) 15

State v. Franklin,
180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014) 11, 12, 13, 17

State v. Glenn,
140 Wn.App. 627, 166 P.3d 1235 (2007) 14

State v. Horn,
3 Wn. App. 2d 302, 415 P.3d 1225 (2018) 18

State v. Maupin,
128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996) 11

State v. Ortuño-Perez,
196 Wn. App. 771, 385 P.3d 218 (2016) 17, 18

State v. Richmond,
3 Wn.App.2d 423, 415 P.3d 1208 (2018) 15

United States Supreme Court Cases

Page No.

Holmes v. South Carolina,
547 U.S. 319, 126 S. Ct. 1727, 164 L. Ed. 2d 503 (2006)... 11, 17

Montana v. Egelhoff,
518 U.S. 37, 116 S.Ct. 2013, 135 L.Ed.2d 361 (1996) 10

Other State Cases

Greenfield v. People,
85 N.Y. 75 (1881) 12

People v. Mendez,
193 Cal. 39, 223 P. 65 (1924)..... 11

State v. Louie Moon,
117 P. 757 (Idaho 1911)..... 11

Statutes and Rules

	Page No.
ER 403	15
ER 404	15
ER 801	14
ER 802	14
RCW 10.95.020.....	1

Secondary Authority

5 Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice § 402.19	12
